RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 22-73

WHEREAS, Sister Kateri Cooper, Papago Education Coordinator, has recommended to the Council that an Education Committee be organized so as to insure the maximum involvement of the Papago people in the educational processes concerning their children and to advice and assist the Education Coordinator; and

WHEREAS, The Papago Tribal Council agrees that maximum participation by the entire community is necessary for the ideal operation of our school system;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that a Tribal Education Committee be organized and that each District Council select one representative to serve on the committee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Educational Coordinator be the Chairman of the Committee and that the Committee take such steps as necessary to organize, regulate and determine its own internal operational procedures under the Chairman of the Committee.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the twenty-fourth day of April 1973, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of nineteen for, zero against, zero not voting and three absent, pursuant to authority contained in Article V, Section 2 (f) (h) (k), of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as on the date of approval by the Papago Agency Superintendent and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

ustine B.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

NOV - 9 1973

perintenden